

NOTIFICATION FORM FOR STORM RELATED TREE/DEBRIS REMOVAL Email Completed form to lake.permits@firstlightpower.com

PROPERTY OWNERS INFORMATION

LAKE ADDRESS:	TOWN:	
EMAIL:	PHONE:	
PROPERTY OWNERS NAME:		

This notification relates to property located down slope of the lake address designated above (the "Property"), a portion of which is either owned by the ("Property Owner") and/or a portion of which is owned by or subject to usage by FirstLight and lies within the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission's - Housatonic River Project P-2576 Boundary.

Activities Requiring Immediate Action (Please Check All That Apply)

Removal of Risk or Storm Damaged Tree(s)

Pruning of Risk or Storm Damaged Tree(s)

Removal of Fallen Tree(s) and/or Debris

Other:

Description of Storm Related Tree/Debris Removal:

Contractor Information (If Applicable)			
Contractor :			
Insurance Provider:	Policy #:		
Email:	Phone:		

I, the undersigned Property Owner, acknowledge and agree that the uses and activities described herein shall occur only within the area immediately downslope of the Property designated above and are only related to storm related tree and/or debris removal. I acknowledge and agree that this notification does not constitute a permit for any other uses or occupancies of FirstLight's lands and waters and does not replace any previously issued Permit from FirstLight. If a permit for all my <u>other</u> uses and occupancies of Project lands and waters is not in effect, I agree to apply for a FirstLight permit. The Issuance of a Permit is at FirstLight's sole discretion.

Because FirstLight in no way warrants the condition of its property, I accept said lands in their existing condition, with all faults and dangers, and by entering upon FirstLight's property, I assume any and all risk for myself and my invitees. All operations are to be conducted at our own risk and expense, and FirstLight assumes no responsibility or liability whatsoever to any person for any injury, including death, or property damage caused by, attributable to or resulting from the Property Owner's operations on FirstLight's property. Immediately after performing its work, I or my invitees shall leave FirstLight's property in a safe condition, including but not limited to, removal of all debris or brush resulting from work performed.

Property Owner:	Signature:	Date:
-----------------	------------	-------